

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Bacon

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Maggie Speicher 2 on her retirement.

Whereas, Maggie Speicher began a long and successful career at St. Vincent Warrick Hospital in April, 1975;

5 Whereas, Ms. Speicher is an original hire at St. Vincent, 6 formerly St. Mary's Warrick, and celebrates her retirement 7 after 45 years; and

Whereas, The House of Representatives recognizes Ms.
Speicher for her many contributions to St. Vincent Warrick in
supporting the many clerical tasks necessary to operate a
successful hospital: Therefore,

12 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the 13 General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

20202458



HR 1515/DI 133 2020

1	SECTION 1. That the House of Representatives recognizes
2	Ms. Maggie Speicher for her many years of service to St.
3	Vincent Warrick Hospital and her community.
4	SECTION 2. That the House of Representatives
5	congratulates Ms. Maggie Speicher on her retirement.
6	SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
7	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
8	office of Representative Ronald Bacon for distribution.

